MR3315-307

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exo. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
CHENG-CHIEN YANG	Name: CHUNG SHAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND	
KUO-HUI WU WANG TSAE GU	TECHNOLOGY, ARMAMENTS BUREAU, M.N.D.	
YUEN-HSIN PENG	Street Address: NO. 481, JIA-AN SEC., JHONGJHENG	
Execution Date(s) 9/5/07; 9/10/07; 9/5/07; 9/5/07	RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: TAOYUAN COUNTY	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No	
· · · · —	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/976,939		
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address; Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed	
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information	
State: MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011	
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	_	
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 70/a	11/9/2007	
Signature	Date	
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	ut) about the found to (703) 306 5005, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

Customer No. 7003497**©4586**

PATENT REEL: 020099 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT DEED		
	PROVY COMPOSITE MATERIAL	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention	(ALE) EPOXI COMPOSTIE MATERIAL	
CONTAINING POLYANILINE/CARBON BLACK AND PRE	PARATION METHOD THEREOF	
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	STOP 1600 1600 CD	
(check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the	nied 10/30/2007	
U.S. Patent No.		
() U.S. Patent No.	, ixeled	
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are.		
(check one) U.S. Patern rights only (ii) worldwide Patern rights. In this case, the assignee sha	Il have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of	
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	It tills to differ the defents both property of the London and an	
The ACCIDALIBES's referred to be this appearant is for one?		
(Full name of first assignor) CHENG-CHIEN YANG (Address) No. 481, Jia-an Sec., Jhongiheng Rd.,		
(Address) No. 481, Jia-an Sec., Jhongjheng Rd.,	Longtan Township, Taoyuan County, 13	TWOIL)
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) KIIO-HII WII	77500 Taives D.O.C	oc
(Address) No. 190 Sanyuan 1st St., Tahsi, Taoy	Tian 33509, Talwall, R.O.C.	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any) WANG TSAE GU Address) No. 481, Lia-an Sec., Jhongjheng Rd.,	Longton Township, Taoyuan County, Ta	iwan,
	n.º	LIL.
(Full name of fourth joint inventor, if may) YUEN-HSIN PENG		
(Full name of fourth joint inventor, if my) YUEN-HSIN PENG (Address) No. 481, Jia-an Sec., Jhongiheng Rd.,	Longtan Township, Taoyuan County, Ia	iwan,
(Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any).		OC
(Address) (Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Full name of seven joint inventor, if any)		
(Address)		
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	AND TECHNOLOGY ARMAMENTS BUREAU M.	N.D.
(Name of Assignac) CHUNG SHAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE (Address) No. 481, Jia-an Sec., Jhongiheng Ro	Longton Township Taoyuan County.	Taiwan
	R.O.	C.
The First ASSIGNEE is (check one)	******	
a bounelapib		
a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.	C	
(state or Coun		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The Second ASSIGNEE Is		
The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one) as individual		
(check one) as Individual (a partnership		
(check one) as Individual a partnership of Corporation of		
(check one)	ntry)	
(check one) as Individual a partnership c Corporation of	nry) , and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of	
(check one) as individual a partnership a Corporation of	nry) , and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of	
(check one) as Individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention;	nry) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ISIGNEE; their successors and assigns:	
(check one) as individual a partnership car of Corporation of (attace or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ISIGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all	
(check one) as instividual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of interest on the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all interest on patents and patent applications; and	
(check one) as Instividual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ISIGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention.	
(check one) as individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ISIGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizo(s) and request(s) the	
(check one) as Individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Parents and Trademarks to (some all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ISIGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the VEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in	
(check one) as Individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Countries of St. 00 paid by the ASSIGNEE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in equal interest in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ISIGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the VEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in SIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	
(check one) as Individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNVI	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ISIGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the VEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in SIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. 2E(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the	
(check one) as individual a parmership a Corporation of (state or Countries of St. 00 paid by the ASSIGNEE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any has to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNITHER, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNITHER, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNITHER.	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ISIGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the VEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in SIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. EE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the gs, sign all lawful papers, excepte all divisional, continuation.	
(check one) as Individual a parmership comporation of (state or Countries of St. 00 paid by the ASSIGNEE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in end to the entire right, title and interest in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any he right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN Purther, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation and reissue applications.	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ISIGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the VEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in SIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. EE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the gs, sign all lawful papers, excepte all divisional, continuation. Lions, execute all mocessary assignment papers to cause any	
(check one) as Individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Coar The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicated all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful or	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the wile is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in its i	
(check one) as individual a partnership a Corporation of (name or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful or able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to paid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to paid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to paid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to paid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to paid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to paid assigns, to obtain an entire to paid assigns.	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the wile is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in its i	
(check one) as individual a partnership a Corporation of (name or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in cantinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE entire right, in the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNI ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicated all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful or able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to be and assigns, to obtain an entire to be assigned to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful or	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the wile is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in its i	
(check one) as Individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Courselland of St. 00 paid by the ASSIGNEE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful of able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire CA-GAM — CA 1 2-A (Signature of sale in first assignor)	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the wile is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in its i	
(check one) as Individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Courselland of St. 00 paid by the ASSIGNEE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful of able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire CABMA—CA ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire CABMA—CA ASSIGNORES).	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the wile is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in its i	
(check one) as Individual (a partnership (attate or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASS Purther, the ASSIGNOR(s) agroo(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNA ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicated and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful of able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire continuation of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire continuation of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire continuation of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire continuation of said assigns, to obtain an entire continuation of said assigns.	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the wile is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in its i	
(check one) a partnership a Corporation of (state or Courselland of Corporation of St. 00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, whileh is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, recommunicate to said ASSIGNE and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful of able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire the continuation of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire Chemical Continuation of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire continuation of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire continuation of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire continuation of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire continuation of said assignor, if any)	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the wile is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in its i	
(check one) as Individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, recommunicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, recommunication and reissue applicat and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful of able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to a said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to a said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to a said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to a said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to a said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to a said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to a said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to a said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to a said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to a said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the wile is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in its i	
(check one) as Individual a parmership a Corporation of (state or Countries of St. 00 paid by the ASSIGNEE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119. based on any the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119. based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to itsue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation in pan, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicated and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful of able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of the said ASSIGNEE(s), the said ASSIGNEE(and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the wile is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in its i	
(check one) as Instividual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Countries of St. 00 paid by the ASSIGNEE) which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN Purther, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNI ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applica and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful o able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an en- (Signature of sale in first assignor) (Signature of second assignor, if any) Guident of third assignor, if any)	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the wile is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in its i	
(check onc) as Instividual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNA ASSIGNOR(s) aspecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, recommunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, recommunication and reissue applicate and gll Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful of able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire to a said assigns and assigns, to obtain an entire to a said assigns, if any)	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the wile is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in its i	
(check one) as Individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Cour The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, an the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of taid ASS further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNE ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicat and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful of able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an en- Tong Chem - Chiem (Signature of sale in first assignor) (Signature of second assignor, if any) Gu Wan - Tou	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the VEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in SIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ZE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the gs. sign all lawful papers, excepte all divisional, continuation. tions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any eaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-	
(check one) a partnership a Corporation of (state or Courselland of Corporation of St. 00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, whileh is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful of able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an entire of said assignor, if any) [Signature of third assignor, if any]	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of isiGNEE; their successors and assigns: and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all id re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the wile is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in its i	